 T
S
S
T
S
S
       SIP5024G    SOT23-6
TSS

4
Package Dimensions
Part Numbering System (Example)
Marking
   SIP       5              024            G
Device Series No.
Stand-off Voltage
SET Integrated
Protection Thyristor
Package
Code
8 / 20 μs Surge rating
Sym-
bol
Millimeters  Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.05 1.25 0.041 0.049
A1 0.00 0.10 0.000 0.004
A2 1.05 1.15 0.041 0.045
B 0.30 0.50 0.012 0.020
C 0.10 0.20 0.004 0.008
D 2.85 3.05 0.112 0.120
E 1.50 1.70 0.059 0.067
E1 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
e 0.95 BSC 0.037 BSC
e1 1.80 2.00 0.071 0.079
L 0.30 0.60 0.012 0.024
θ  0 ° 8 ° 0 ° 8 °
M - 2.59 - 0.102
O - 0.69 - 0.027
P - 0.99 - 0.039
R - 0.95 - 0.038
 T
S
S
T
S
S
       SIP5024G    SOT23-6
TSS
Integrated Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V1.1
5
Packaging Information
Part Number Package
QTY
(Reel)
Packaging Option Packaging Specification
SIP5024G SOT23-6 3000 PCS Tape & Reel – 8 mm tape/7” reel EIA STD RS-481
Symbol  Millimeters  Inches
W 8.0 + 0.30 / - 0.10 0.315 + 0.012 / - 0.004
P1 4.0 ± 0.10 0.157 ± 0.004
E 1.75 ± 0.10 0.069 ± 0.004
F 3.5 ± 0.05 0.138 ± 0.002
D0 Φ1.55 ± 0.05  Φ0.061 ± 0.002
D1 Φ1.0 + 0.25 / - 0.00 Φ0.039 + 0.010 / - 0.000
P0 4.0 ± 0.10 0.157 ± 0.004
P2 2.0 ± 0.05 0.079 ± 0.002
A0 3.17 ± 0.10 0.125 ± 0.004
B0 3.23± 0.10 0.127 ± 0.004
K0 1.37 ± 0.10 0.054 ± 0.004
T 0.25 ± 0.02 0.010 ± 0.001
D 177.80 7.000
W1 10.40 ± 2.00 0.409 ± 0.079
W2 16.20 ± 1.80 0.638 ± 0.071
c 13.25 ± 0.25 0.522 ± 0.010
 T